

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C) No. 857 of 2023

Yogendra Prasad Singh Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & others ... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Ravi Kerketta, SC-VI

Order No. 02

Dated 27th February, 2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf the opposite parties is granted three weeks' time to file a show cause.

Let this case be listed on 31.03.2024 under the heading 'For Orders'.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

MK