

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 857 of 2023

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner (s) : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Adv.
For the O.P.(s) : Mr. Ravi Kerketta, S.C.-VI

15/10.10.2025

It has been informed by learned counsel for the petitioner that the LPA filed by the State was dismissed and the order passed by this Court has been upheld up till Hon'ble Apex Court, but still they are not complying the order.

Learned counsel for the opposite party does not dispute the aforesaid fact.

Having regard to the aforesaid fact, let the order be complied within a period of 8 weeks and file compliance report, failing which the O.P. No.2 shall personally appear before this court through VC in order to demonstrate why not proceeding of contempt be initiated against him.

List this case 12.12.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

October 10, 2025

Amardeep/-

Uploaded on
16./10/2025