

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C). No. 857 of 2023

Yogendra Prasad Singh Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Opp. Parties.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate
Mr. Karamjit S. Chhabra, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Aman Kumar, AC to SC-VI

Through V.C.

16/12.12.2025 Learned counsel for the State submits that the order has been complied.

2. In opposition, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the position has not been restored and the order has not been complied in true letter and spirit.

3. Having regard to the aforesaid submissions and after going through the show-cause, it is necessary that the opposite parties should revisit with its decision and comply the Writ Court's order in true letter and spirit.

4. List this case on 16.01.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

12th December, 2025

Kunal/-