

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 857 of 2023

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate
For the Opposite parties : Mr. Ravi Kerketta, S.C.-VI
Mr. Piyush Anand, A.C to S.C.-VI

--

17/16.01.2026 At the outset, learned counsel for the State submits that pursuant to the last order the respondents have revisited with the order and pass a reasoned order, to which he would be filing compliance report.

2. Accordingly, list this case on 22.01.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

16th January, 2026
Jk